
2024 Fairfield University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 25, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 34-24   Conf: 20-4   Home: 20-8   Away: 12-14   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (474), Opp (403)   DPs Turned: Team (38), Opp (46)   IBB: Team (5), Hibbard (3), Ferrara (1), Strollo (1), Opp (6)   Picked Off:
Ferrara (2), Hibbard (1), Strollo (1), Sturino (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Hibbard (6), Baglino (1), Kuczik (1), Opp (19)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Ostensen 2, Baker 1, McVeigh 1, Memoli 1,
Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (164-195), Hibbard (65-76), Baker (18-22), McVeigh (11-15), Kuczik (9-10), Baglino (8-8), Helmstetter
(8-10), Alekson (7-10), Ostensen (6-6), Erbeck (5-6), Kell (4-5), Lesler (4-5), Memoli (4-4), Berta (3-3), DiFiore (3-6), Maiorano (3-3),
Phillips (3-3), Colagrande (2-2), Kalfas (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Ferrara, Dean .387 56-56 248 51 96 12 3 5 40 129 .520 20 5 29 1 .442 1 1 7-9 40 93 15 .899
31 Hibbard, Ethan .341 56-55 205 59 70 14 0 17 61 135 .659 29 18 35 4 .461 2 0 2-3 384 30 5 .988
2 Nomura, Luke .319 58-58 229 49 73 15 1 11 38 123 .537 35 7 53 4 .420 3 0 14-16 78 115 12 .941
17 Bucciero, Matt .308 58-58 224 52 69 12 3 15 61 132 .589 31 3 67 4 .392 5 0 5-7 127 3 5 .963
5 Selinger, Zach .300 47-47 160 43 48 9 0 5 27 72 .450 31 16 27 5 .450 4 2 4-6 54 102 9 .945
6 Sturino, Nick .294 52-44 153 35 45 7 2 4 32 68 .444 36 4 36 2 .434 3 2 5-8 77 30 10 .915
24 Bergevin, Matt .287 55-55 209 58 60 15 1 18 59 131 .627 45 4 57 5 .418 3 0 1-3 387 30 4 .990
10 Catalano, Paul .205 45-35 112 24 23 4 3 1 20 36 .321 22 3 38 2 .348 1 2 4-5 81 2 2 .976
20 Kipp, Tyler .363 32-23 91 16 33 4 0 3 24 46 .505 11 3 14 5 .439 2 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
4 Wawruck, Payten .339 26-10 56 7 19 6 0 1 12 28 .500 3 0 15 0 .373 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
14 Kuczik, JP .305 32-15 59 15 18 4 0 5 21 37 .627 7 2 7 2 .386 2 1 0-0 80 4 0 1.000
16 Lussier, Matt .226 27-14 53 19 12 1 1 2 5 21 .396 9 3 9 2 .364 1 1 1-2 20 0 1 .952
15 Strollo, Ryan .223 37-29 103 12 23 5 0 1 9 31 .301 15 2 28 0 .333 0 6 2-4 80 0 0 1.000
22 Schmalzle, TJ .182 23-22 66 14 12 0 0 0 7 12 .182 15 5 13 1 .368 1 0 5-6 34 0 2 .944
8 Baglino, Aidan .143 11-1 14 1 2 1 0 0 4 3 .214 2 0 6 0 .250 0 1 0-0 20 2 0 1.000
41 Ludwick, Eric .000 7-0 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 3 1 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .303 58-58 1987 458 603 109 14 88 420 1004 .505 313 75 437 38 .412 28 16 53-73 1488 477 75 .963
Opponents .266 58-58 1946 345 517 100 7 67 311 832 .428 187 65 484 30 .346 22 23 82-101 1476 495 61 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Colagrande, Aidan 0.00 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 3 5 0 4 6 1 0 0 .188 1 2 0 0 3
9 Kalfas, Matt 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
39 Alekson, Ben 3.86 6-1 15 12 0 0-1 0 58.1 63 32 25 16 50 10 0 5 .273 5 6 0 2 1
34 McVeigh, Colin 4.15 9-2 15 13 1 1-1 0 82.1 70 42 38 21 94 14 1 8 .228 5 7 0 4 5
29 Phillips, Peter 4.35 0-1 20 0 0 0-2 1 20.2 20 12 10 5 18 6 0 3 .241 1 5 0 1 0
42 Tolis, Emmett 4.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 2 2 2 4 1 1 0 .375 1 1 0 0 0
3 Helmstetter, Blake 4.61 5-4 16 10 1 0-1 2 66.1 65 42 34 22 62 11 0 7 .256 0 10 1 3 3
13 DiFiore, Chris 4.76 0-0 17 2 0 0-0 2 39.2 45 25 21 7 23 10 1 6 .294 4 4 0 4 2
27 Buckley, Bo 4.76 1-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 11 7 6 5 7 4 0 3 .250 0 3 0 1 1
30 Erbeck, Jack 5.33 2-4 23 0 0 0-0 2 25.1 22 20 15 15 36 2 0 4 .222 7 2 0 1 0
38 Kell, Kevin 5.40 2-0 17 1 0 0-0 0 35.0 36 21 21 16 35 7 0 3 .267 0 4 0 2 1
32 Baker, Bowen 5.51 5-5 13 13 0 0-0 0 63.2 71 52 39 24 68 15 1 11 .271 8 4 1 0 2
35 Lesler, Kyle 5.63 0-1 11 5 0 0-0 0 24.0 25 16 15 18 29 6 0 3 .275 1 6 0 1 2
33 Ostensen, Peter 6.49 3-2 20 0 0 0-1 2 34.2 41 28 25 11 30 5 2 6 .295 4 6 0 3 1
18 Berta, Evan 8.44 0-2 8 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 10 7 5 4 4 1 0 1 .385 1 3 0 0 1
11 Erbeck, Ricky 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
21 Smeltzer, Grant 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
36 Memoli, Jake 10.38 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 14 14 10 4 7 3 1 3 .359 2 2 0 0 0
26 Maiorano, Ryan 14.04 0-1 8 2 0 0-0 0 8.1 12 17 13 9 8 3 0 4 .324 3 0 0 0 1
Totals 5.10 34-24 214 58 2 4 9 496.0 517 345 281 187 484 100 7 67 .266 43 65 2 22 23
Opponents 7.41 24-34 238 58 1 2 7 492.0 603 458 405 313 437 109 14 88 .303 78 75 7 28 16



2024 Fairfield University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 25, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Kuczik, JP 84 80 4 0 1.000 1 9 1 .900 1 0
15 Strollo, Ryan 80 80 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Baglino, Aidan 22 20 2 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 1 0
34 McVeigh, Colin 12 2 10 0 1.000 1 11 4 .733 0 0
3 Helmstetter, Blake 9 2 7 0 1.000 2 8 2 .800 0 0
38 Kell, Kevin 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
35 Lesler, Kyle 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
27 Buckley, Bo 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Phillips, Peter 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
42 Tolis, Emmett 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Bergevin, Matt 421 387 30 4 .990 36 0 0 — 0 0
31 Hibbard, Ethan 419 384 30 5 .988 1 65 11 .855 6 0
10 Catalano, Paul 85 81 2 2 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Bucciero, Matt 135 127 3 5 .963 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 Lussier, Matt 21 20 0 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Alekson, Ben 19 8 10 1 .947 0 7 3 .700 0 0
5 Selinger, Zach 165 54 102 9 .945 19 0 0 — 0 0
22 Schmalzle, TJ 36 34 0 2 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Nomura, Luke 205 78 115 12 .941 21 0 0 — 0 0
33 Ostensen, Peter 14 4 9 1 .929 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
6 Sturino, Nick 117 77 30 10 .915 9 0 0 — 0 0
23 Ferrara, Dean 148 40 93 15 .899 9 0 0 — 0 0
13 DiFiore, Chris 8 2 5 1 .875 0 3 3 .500 0 0
32 Baker, Bowen 14 1 11 2 .857 1 18 4 .818 0 0
30 Erbeck, Jack 6 0 4 2 .667 0 5 1 .833 0 0
36 Memoli, Jake 3 1 1 1 .667 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
19 Colagrande, Aidan 2 1 0 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
26 Maiorano, Ryan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
11 Erbeck, Ricky 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Berta, Evan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
20 Kipp, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Smeltzer, Grant 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Wawruck, Payten 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Ludwick, Eric 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Kalfas, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 2040 1488 477 75 .963 102 164 31 .841 8 0
Opponents 2032 1476 495 61 .970 125 106 40 .726 19 0


